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WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD

One (1) appointment for a three-year term expiring October 30, 2016
Nominees Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

Michael Bailey

Jimmy Hawk

Kenneth Morris

Sasha Tomaszycki was nominated but asked that her name be removed from consideration.



Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Name of Advisory Board: Waste Management
Name: Michael Bailey Jr.

Home address: 2639 Ringwood St.

City: Charlotte

Zip code: 28208

Home Phone: 704-845-0553

Work Phone:

E-Mail: mbbaileyjr@yahoo.com

Occupation: Student- Charlotte School of Law
Place of employment: N/A

Race: black

Sex: Male

Age: 35

Hours per month available for position: 8
County advisory board currently serving on: none
Expiration date:

Education: J.D Canidate 2015

How did you learn of this vacancy? Online
Business and civic experience:

Areas of expertise and interests/skills: waste management, construction, finance

County Commission District:
Signature of applicant: Michael B. Bailey Jr.
Date: 05/10/2013
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Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Name of Advisory Board: Waste Management Advisory Board
Name: Jimmy Hawk

Home address: 5232 Hovis Road

City: charlotte

Zip code: 28206

Home Phone: 704-226-2539

Work Phone: 704-376-4295

E-Mail: Jimmyhawk@hawksanitation.com
Occupation: owner

Place of employment: Hawk Sanitation & Recycling
Race: Caucasian

Sex: Male

Age: 35

Hours per month available for position: 4

County advisory board currently serving on: none
Expiration date:

Education:

How did you learn of this vacancy? Other
Business and civic experience: effects my industries
Areas of expertise and interests/skills:

County Commission District:

Signature of applicant: jimmy hawk

Date: 11/13/2012

V,

TE
28/ 13



\//Yf/;?/ Ji

W

Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application
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Name of Advisory Board: WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD
Name: Kenneth R. Morris

Home address: 21208 Blakely Shores Dr.

City: Cornelius

Zip code: 28031

Home Phone: 704-892-8504

Work Phone: 704-644-3789

E-Mail: kmorris@ce-technologies.com

Occupation: President, CEO CE-Technologies, LLC, Polymer Development Consulting,
Biodegradation Consulting

Place of employment: CE-Technologies, LLC

Race: Caucasian

Sex: Male

Age: 65

Hours per month available for position: 20

County advisory board currently serving on:

Expiration date:

Education: BS Aerospace Engineering, MBA Finance and Marketing

How did you learn of this vacancy? Online

Business and civic experience: 30 Years General Management Experience in both the
Consumer and Commercial Markets. President and General Manager of Companies
ranging from $10MM to $200MM in size. Corporate VP of Environment and Technology
for 4 years.

Areas of expertise and interests/skills: 30 Years General Management Experience in
the field of Polymers Research and Development. Five Years Experience in the field of
Biodegradable Additives Research and Development. Good understanding of landfill
management issues and plastic biodegradability issues in landfill environments.
County Commission District:

Signature of applicant: Kenneth R Morris

Date: 08/21/2013




Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Name of Advisory Board: Waste Management Advisory Board
Name: Sasha Tomaszycki

Home address: 9741 Ridgeforest Dr.

City: Charlotte

Zip code: 28277

Home Phone: 917-482-1013

Work Phone:

E-Mail: sashatomaszycki@hotmail.com

Occupation: Teacher

Place of employment: Union County Public Schools

Race: Hispanic

Sex: Female

Age: 35

Hours per month available for position: 10

County advisory board currently serving on:

Expiration date:

Education: Masters Elementary Education/ Special Education
How did you learn of this vacancy? Online

Business and civic experience: I have lived in South Charlotte for the past three years
and am an active member of the Mecklenburg Evening Republican Women's Club and
member of St. Matthew's Catholic Church. I have 10 years of experience in education,
restaurant management, the retail service industry and am a published author. Currently, I

am a Special Education Teacher in Middle School.

Areas of expertise and interests/skills: [ am a graduate of Baruch College (2001) with a
Bachelor in Business Administration and also hold a Master's Degree in Elementary

Education, Gifted/Special Education from Hofstra University (2007).
County Commission District:

Signature of applicant: Sasha Tomaszycki
Date: 07/09/2013
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(Report 14) Mecklenburg County
Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions

Board Appointments Due
Renewals From 9/1/2013 To 11/30/2013

WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD
Number of BOCC Members: 15 Term Length in Years: 3

Purpose To provide citizen input and evaluation of solid waste management issues in coordination with the Solid
Waste Unit of the Mecklenburg County Land Use and Environmental Services Agency (LUESA), in order
to achieve the following goals and objectives: 1) To assist the County and patrticipating local city and
town governments in Mecklenburg County in the development and implementation of a long range waste
reduction and management plan that conforms with the requirements of the State and acceptable to the
BOCC and the participating local govts; 2) To recommend feasible, and to evaluate recommended,
approaches to solid waste management strategies; 3) To assist in developing the most effective
allocation of solid waste management functions among the County and all participating local govts; 4) To
monitor progress in implementing the Solid Waste Management Plan and to provide recommendations
for change; 5) To act as a review & implementation advisory group for solid waste related projects; 6) To
provide regulatory oversight of actions and decisions made by LUESA-Solid Waste with respect to
various ordinances; 7) To provide an oversight of the process and procedures used by LUESA-Solid
Waste with respect to the issuance or denial of solid waste permits and the enforcement of the
ordinances and laws & regulations of the State; and 8) To hear appeals of LUESA-Solid Waste.

Qualifications Must be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

Special Nofes One (1) appointment for a three-year term expiring October 30, 2016.

4 Appointment(s) For 3 Year Term:
Name Qualifications Appointed:  Expires Eligibility

Howarth, Joe 11/1/2011 10/30/2013  Decline Reappmt Consideration

WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD Applicants:

Name Qualifications Race/Sex
Bailey, Michael I M
Hawk, Jimmy
Morris, Kenneth
Tomaszycki, Sasha
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WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD Members:

Name
(* = Chairman) Apptd By Qualifications Race/Sex Appointed Expires

Elig Expired
Code Positior

10/24/2013

Page 1 of 3




(Report 14)

WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD Members:

Name
(* = Chairman)
Ashendorf, Linda

Darrow, Patrick
Frazier, Ollie
Hammermann, Frederick
Harris, Connie
Harrison, William
Howarth, Joe
Levister, Jacqueline
Morrison, Anthony
O'Brien, Jeremy
Plyler, Rita
Robinson, David
Sanchez, Ismael
Sanford, Martin
Terrell, Carl
Warholic, Lynne
Watts, Louis
*Pepper, Steven

Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions

Apptd By Qualifications

BOCC

CITY

BOCC
CITY

BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
CITY

BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC

Mecklenburg County

Board Appointments Due
Renewals From 9/1/2013 To 11/30/2013
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Racel/Sex

F

Appointed
1/20/2010

12/21/2010
10/7/2008
3/19/2013
9/6/2009
2/1/2011
11/1/2011
4/6/2010
10/1/2013
1/6/2009
9/1/2009
6/19/2012
5/15/2012
1/6/2009
6/4/2013
2/21/2012
4/17/2012
71212008

Expires
3/31/2014

9/21/2016
10/31/2014
5/18/2016
9/30/2015
3/31/2014
10/30/2013
313112014
7/13/2016
6/30/2016
3/14/2016
6/30/2015
8/31/2014
10/30/2016
2/28/2015
8/31/2014
3/14/2016
6/30/2016

Elig

Expired

Code Positior
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