

#### WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD

## One (1) appointment for a three-year term expiring October 30, 2016

Nominees	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4
Michael Bailey				-
Jimmy Hawk				
Kenneth Morris		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Sasha Tomaszycki was nominated but asked that her name be removed from consideration.

/T.E V5/13/13

# **Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application**

Name of Advisory Board: Waste Management

• Name: Michael Bailey Jr.

Home address: 2639 Ringwood St.

City: CharlotteZip code: 28208

• **Home Phone:** 704-845-0553

• Work Phone:

• E-Mail: mbbaileyir@yahoo.com

• Occupation: Student- Charlotte School of Law

• Place of employment: N/A

Race: blackSex: MaleAge: 35

• Hours per month available for position: 8

• County advisory board currently serving on: none

Expiration date:

• Education: J.D Canidate 2015

• How did you learn of this vacancy? Online

• Business and civic experience:

• Areas of expertise and interests/skills: waste management, construction, finance

• County Commission District:

• Signature of applicant: Michael B. Bailey Jr.

Date: 05/10/2013

V 11/28/12

# **Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application**

Name of Advisory Board: Waste Management Advisory Board

• Name: Jimmy Hawk

• Home address: 5232 Hovis Road

City: charlotteZip code: 28206

Home Phone: 704-226-2539Work Phone: 704-376-4295

• **E-Mail:** Jimmyhawk@hawksanitation.com

• Occupation: owner

Place of employment: Hawk Sanitation & Recycling

• Race: Caucasian

Sex: MaleAge: 35

Hours per month available for position: 4

County advisory board currently serving on: none

Expiration date:

• Education:

• How did you learn of this vacancy? Other

• Business and civic experience: effects my industries

Areas of expertise and interests/skills:

• County Commission District:

Signature of applicant: jimmy hawk

Date: 11/13/2012

V 8/21/13

# **Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application**

Name of Advisory Board: WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD

• Name: Kenneth R. Morris

• Home address: 21208 Blakely Shores Dr.

City: CorneliusZip code: 28031

Home Phone: 704-892-8504Work Phone: 704-644-3789

• E-Mail: kmorris@ce-technologies.com

 Occupation: President, CEO CE-Technologies, LLC, Polymer Development Consulting, Biodegradation Consulting

• Place of employment: CE-Technologies, LLC

• Race: Caucasian

Sex: Male
Age: 65

• Hours per month available for position: 20

• County advisory board currently serving on:

Expiration date:

• Education: BS Aerospace Engineering, MBA Finance and Marketing

• How did you learn of this vacancy? Online

• **Business and civic experience:** 30 Years General Management Experience in both the Consumer and Commercial Markets. President and General Manager of Companies ranging from \$10MM to \$200MM in size. Corporate VP of Environment and Technology for 4 years.

• Areas of expertise and interests/skills: 30 Years General Management Experience in the field of Polymers Research and Development. Five Years Experience in the field of Biodegradable Additives Research and Development. Good understanding of landfill management issues and plastic biodegradability issues in landfill environments.

County Commission District:

• Signature of applicant: Kenneth R Morris

• Date: 08/21/2013

/T.E /7/9/13

# **Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application**

Name of Advisory Board: Waste Management Advisory Board

• Name: Sasha Tomaszycki

• Home address: 9741 Ridgeforest Dr.

City: CharlotteZip code: 28277

• Home Phone: 917-482-1013

Work Phone:

• E-Mail: sashatomaszycki@hotmail.com

Occupation: Teacher

• Place of employment: Union County Public Schools

Race: HispanicSex: Female

• Age: 35

• Hours per month available for position: 10

County advisory board currently serving on:

Expiration date:

• Education: Masters Elementary Education/ Special Education

• How did you learn of this vacancy? Online

- Business and civic experience: I have lived in South Charlotte for the past three years and am an active member of the Mecklenburg Evening Republican Women's Club and member of St. Matthew's Catholic Church. I have 10 years of experience in education, restaurant management, the retail service industry and am a published author. Currently, I am a Special Education Teacher in Middle School.
- Areas of expertise and interests/skills: I am a graduate of Baruch College (2001) with a Bachelor in Business Administration and also hold a Master's Degree in Elementary Education, Gifted/Special Education from Hofstra University (2007).

County Commission District:

• Signature of applicant: Sasha Tomaszycki

• **Date:** 07/09/2013

## Mecklenburg County

## **Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Board Appointments Due**

Renewals From 9/1/2013 To 11/30/2013

#### WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD

Number of BOCC Members: 15

Term Length in Years:

3

## **Purpose**

To provide citizen input and evaluation of solid waste management issues in coordination with the Solid Waste Unit of the Mecklenburg County Land Use and Environmental Services Agency (LUESA), in order to achieve the following goals and objectives: 1) To assist the County and participating local city and town governments in Mecklenburg County in the development and implementation of a long range waste reduction and management plan that conforms with the requirements of the State and acceptable to the BOCC and the participating local govts; 2) To recommend feasible, and to evaluate recommended. approaches to solid waste management strategies; 3) To assist in developing the most effective allocation of solid waste management functions among the County and all participating local govts; 4) To monitor progress in implementing the Solid Waste Management Plan and to provide recommendations for change; 5) To act as a review & implementation advisory group for solid waste related projects; 6) To provide regulatory oversight of actions and decisions made by LUESA-Solid Waste with respect to various ordinances; 7) To provide an oversight of the process and procedures used by LUESA-Solid Waste with respect to the issuance or denial of solid waste permits and the enforcement of the ordinances and laws & regulations of the State; and 8) To hear appeals of LUESA-Solid Waste.

Qualifications

Must be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

Special Notes One (1) appointment for a three-year term expiring October 30, 2016.

### 1 Appointment(s) For 3 Year Term:

Name	Qualifications	Appointed:	Expires	Eligibility			
Howarth, Joe		11/1/2011	10/30/2013	Decline Reappmt Consideration			

## WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD Applicants:

Name	Qualifications	Ra	ice	/Sex
Bailey, Michael		В	1	M
Hawk, Jimmy		W	1	M
Morris, Kenneth		W	/	M
Tomaszycki, Sasha		Н	1	F

#### **WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD Members:**

Name						Elig	Expired
(* = Chairman)	Apptd By	Qualifications	Race/Sex	Appointed	Expires	Code	Position

Page 1 of 3 10/24/2013

## **Mecklenburg County**

# Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Board Appointments Due

Renewals From 9/1/2013 To 11/30/2013

#### **WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY BOARD Members:**

Name	737 N 21 123							10.00	Expired
(* = Chairman)	Apptd By	Qualifications	Rac	e/S		Appointed	Expires	Code	Positior
Ashendorf, Linda	BOCC		W	/	F	1/20/2010	3/31/2014	EL	
Darrow, Patrick	CITY		W	1	M	12/21/2010	9/21/2016	NE	
Frazier, Ollie	BOCC		W	1	M	10/7/2008	10/31/2014	NE	
Hammermann, Frederick	CITY		W	1	M	3/19/2013	5/18/2016	EL	
Harris, Connie	BOCC		W	1	F	9/6/2009	9/30/2015	NE	
Harrison, William	BOCC		W	1	M	2/1/2011	3/31/2014	EL	
Howarth, Joe	BOCC		W	1	M	11/1/2011	10/30/2013	DRAC	<==
Levister, Jacqueline	BOCC		В	1	F	4/6/2010	3/31/2014	EL	
Morrison, Anthony	CITY		В	1	M	10/1/2013	7/13/2016	EL	
O'Brien, Jeremy	BOCC		W	1	M	1/6/2009	6/30/2016	NE	
Plyler, Rita	BOCC		W	1	F	9/1/2009	3/14/2016	NE	
Robinson, David	BOCC		W	1	M	6/19/2012	6/30/2015	EL	
Sanchez, Ismael	BOCC		Н	1	M	5/15/2012	8/31/2014	EL	
Sanford, Martin	BOCC		В	1	M	1/6/2009	10/30/2016	NE	
Terrell, Carl	BOCC		В	1	M	6/4/2013	2/28/2015	EL	
Warholic, Lynne	BOCC		U	1	F	2/21/2012	8/31/2014	EL	
Watts, Louis	BOCC		W	1	M	4/17/2012	3/14/2016	EL	
*Pepper, Steven	BOCC		W	1	M	7/2/2008	6/30/2016	NE	

10/24/2013 Page 2 of 3